
General $1,277,018

Capital Outlay $2,764,605

Special Education $1,498,632

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.953

Owner Occupied $4.371

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.044

Special Education $0.680

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.670

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$805,133

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$805,133Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $318,950,971

Owner Occupied $33,418,165

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,785,784

Total $377,154,920

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

14.2

15.8%

18.0

$49,353Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

10.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 103.692

9-12 61.602

108.502

65.590

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 180.668 189.794

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 195

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 61

District Dropout Rate 2.2%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 352

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 177

Educational Funds $14,825

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 177.27

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.6

25.0

23.6

23.9

24.4

29

2023-2024 Profile of Frederick Area School District 06-2

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 15.374 15.702

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD  57441

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,408

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $995,569

PK Instruction $54,851

Adult Instruction $0

$233,765

$4,294

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $206,824

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,214,719

County $6,980

State $843,414

Federal $154,470

Total $2,219,584

$645,518

$0

$0

$164,420

$288,851

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$809,938 $288,851

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,800

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$5,626

$0

$164,720

$360,398

$160,808

$8,701

$95,394

$1,769

$34,677

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,790

$58,885

$6,421

$1,700

$0

$0

$0

$1,750

$128,181

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$106,683 $6,150 $0

$0 $3,517 $0

$216,703 $49,732 $0

Salary Property Other

$984,077

$42,400

$0

$116,532

$202,843

$61,651

$0

$75,029

$73,667

$42,573

$3,200

$0

$0

$106,141

$208,728

$11,028

$0

$26,230

$60,046

$23,031

$0

$22,841

$6,360

$12,054

$437

$0

$0

$12,504

$20,242

$4,294

$0

$74,401

$32,818

$13,882

$3,517

$116,583

$50,467

$2,301

$0

$0

$0

$70,856

$144,469

$7,049

$0

$29,549

$7,025

$12,003

$0

$33,955

$39,771

$70,910

$163

$0

$0

$36,545

$0

$0

$0

$72,287

$0

$0

$0

$17,985

$26,892

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$65,856

$2,266

$0

$42

$28

$3,454

$0

$0

$0

$3,568

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Frederick Area School District 06-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$114,849 $122,592

$2,275,256 $347,837 $305,067Total Expenditures

$1,708,111 $383,259 $389,362 $381,441 $117,165 $75,214


