South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Frederick Area School District 06-2

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD 57441 Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 352

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	America	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	195	Average Teacher Salary	\$49,353	(4
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	177	Avg Years of Experience	14.2	English
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	177.27	% with Advanced Degrees	15.8%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	61	Certified Instructional Staff	18.0	Reading
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	29	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%			Composite
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	21.5%			Number To
District Dropout Rate	2.2%			*No ACT data
District Attendance Rate	94.9%			ten stud
Student to Staff Ratio	10.8			
Number of Graduates	20		Stata Aid	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data						
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membership				
РК	15.374	15.702				
KG-8	103.692	108.502				
9-12	61.602	65.590				
Total	180.668	189.794				

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds				\$1	4,825		

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$805,133
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$805,133

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$318,950,971
Owner Occupied	\$33,418,165
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$24,785,784
Total	\$377,154,920

American College Test (ACT) *

23.6
25.0
24.6
23.9
24.4
12

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,408

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,277,018
Capital Outlay	\$2,764,605
Special Education	\$1,498,632
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.953			
Owner Occupied	\$4.371			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.044			
Special Education	\$0.680			
Capital Outlay	\$1.670			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy	•			

Frederick Area School District 06-2

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,214,719	\$645,518	\$288,851	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$6,980	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$843,414	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$154,470	\$164,420	\$0	Food Service	\$114,849	\$122,592
Total	\$2,219,584	\$809,938	\$288,851	Other Enterprise	\$1,750	\$3,800

	Expenditure by Fund				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$995,569	\$128,181	\$233,765		
PK Instruction	\$54,851	\$5,626	\$4,294		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$164,720	\$95,394	\$58,885		
Administration Services	\$360,398	\$1,769	\$6,421		
Fiscal Services	\$106,683	\$6,150	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,517	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$216,703	\$49,732	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$160,808	\$34,677	\$1,700		
Other Support Services	\$8,701	\$0	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$206,824	\$22,790	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$2,275,256	\$347,837	\$305,067		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Solomy	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Duonantu	Other
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$984,077	\$208,728	\$20,242	\$144,469	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$42,400	\$11,028	\$4,294	\$7,049	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$116,532	\$26,230	\$74,401	\$29,549	\$72,287	\$0
Administration Services	\$202,843	\$60,046	\$32,818	\$7,025	\$0	\$65,856
Fiscal Services	\$61,651	\$23,031	\$13,882	\$12,003	\$0	\$2,266
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$3,517	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$75,029	\$22,841	\$116,583	\$33,955	\$17,985	\$42
Transportation Services	\$73,667	\$6,360	\$50,467	\$39,771	\$26,892	\$28
Other Support Services	\$42,573	\$12,054	\$2,301	\$70,910	\$0	\$3,454
Community Services	\$3,200	\$437	\$0	\$163	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$106,141	\$12,504	\$70,856	\$36,545	\$0	\$3,568
Total Expenditures	\$1,708,111	\$383,259	\$389,362	\$381,441	\$117,165	\$75,214

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.